Specification
MHC 1005-1608 P Series
Product Name  High Current Chip Bead
Series  MHC P Series
Size  EIAJ 1005-1608
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 1 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
T

This product belongs to the 3C and industrial grade standard, not for
automotive application. If customer privately uses to automotive parts and
results in any consequences, INPAQ is not responsible for after-sales service,
thank you!
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 2 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current (mA)
85℃ 125℃
MHC1005 Series
MHC1005P330ZBP3A0 33 0.022 3000 1700
MHC1005P600ZBP2A5 60 0.032 2500 1400
MHC1005P800ZBP2A3 80 0.038 2300 1300
MHC1005P121ZBP2A0 120 0.055 2000 1100
MHC1005P181ZBP1A5 180 0.090 1500 800
MHC1005P221ZBP1A4 220 0.100 1400 800
MHC1005P331ZBP1A2 330 0.150 1200 700
MHC1005P471ZBP1A0 470 0.200 1000 600
MHC1005P601ZBPA90 600 0.230 900 500
MHC1608 Series
MHC1608P220Z06BP8A0 22 0.004 8000 5000
MHC1608P260Z06BP6A0  26 0.007 6000 4000
MHC1608P300Z06BP6A0 30 0.007 6000 4000
MHC1608P300Z06BP5A0 30 0.010 5000 3000
MHC1608P700Z06BP3A5 70 0.022 3500 2000
MHC1608P101Z06BP3A0 100 0.030 3000 1900
MHC1608P121Z06BP3A0 120 0.030 3000 1900
MHC1608P221ZBP2A2 220 0.050 2200 1500
MHC1608P331ZBP1A7 330 0.080 1700 1200
MHC1608P471ZBP1A5 470 0.130 1500 1000
MHC1608P601ZBP1A3  600 0.150 1300 1000
Item Test Method
Impedance
Agilent E4991A RF Impedance / Material Analyzer
Agilent 16192A fixture

MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 4 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Part Number Code
1  Series Name
2  Dimensions： L x W
3  Material Code
4  Impedance(Ω) ±25%
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
7  Dimensions Thickness (Null=standard；06=0.6mm)
8  Soldering： Green Parts，B=Lead-Free for whole chip
9  Packaging： P - Paper tape，7" reel.
10  Rated Current Value：A90=900mA ； 6A0=6000mA
 Typical Characteristic
MHC1005P330ZBP3A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC 1608 P 26 0 Z 06 B P 6A0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
(Ex：26Ω260；120Ω121)
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 5 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
MHC1005P600ZBP2A5
   IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1005P800ZBP2A3
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1005P121ZBP2A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 6 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
MHC1005P181ZBP1A5
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1005P221ZBP1A4
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1005P331ZBP1A2
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 7 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
MHC1005P471ZBP1A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1005P601ZBPA90
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1608P220Z06BP8A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 8 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
MHC1608P260Z06BP6A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1608P300Z06BP6A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY  IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC1608P300Z06BP5A0
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY   IMPEDANCE vs. DC-bias
MHC 1005-1608 P Series Engineer Specification Version: A6 Page 9 of 16
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
MHC1608P700Z06BP3A5